3  SPAR has guaranteed a loan extended by Investec to a retailer. The guarantee is limited to R53.0 million.

9. 	 EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING DATE
The board is not aware of any matters or circumstances arising since the end of the financial period which have or may materially
affect the financial position of the group or the results of its operations.

10. 	PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT
SPAR has reclassified the prior period finance charges disclosed within the short-term finance lease receivable and finance lease
payable to long-term finance lease receivable and finance lease payable respectively. Finance charges on finance lease receivables
and payables have also been reclassified in the statement of cash flows and are now presented within finance income received and
finance costs paid, and the cash outflows on finance lease receivables and payables represent the principal element of lease receipts
and payments only. These reclassifications have been made to the March 2020 results only, in order to achieve consistency with the
September 2020 presentation.

Rmillion

31 March
2020

Originally
presented

Effect of
restatement

31 March
2020

Restated

Prior period restatement impact on statement of financial position

Non-current assets 28 020.4 428.5 28 448.9
Finance lease receivable 3 985.4 428.5 4 413.9

Current assets 23 599.2 (428.5) 23 170.7
Finance lease receivable 1 029.0 (428.5) 600.5

Non-current liabilities 19 400.3 501.2 19 901.5
Finance lease payable 10 717.5 501.2 11 218.7

Current liabilities 25 384.2 (501.2) 24 883.0
Finance lease payable 2 166.9 (501.2) 1 665.7

Prior period restatement impact on statement of cash flows

Cash flows from operating activities 27.4 (105.3) (77.9)
Finance income received 92.7 215.8 308.5
Finance cost paid (133.5) (321.1) (454.6)

Cash flows from investing activities (758.2) (215.8) (974.0)
Principal element of lease receipts 503.3 (215.8) 287.5

Cash flows from financing activities (1 342.5) 321.1 (1 021.4)
Principal element of lease payments (1 065.9) 321.1 (744.8)

Net decrease during the period (2 073.3) – (2 073.3)

THE SPAR GROUP LTD
UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2021 AND CASH DIVIDEND DECLARATION 17

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (continued)

11.	 COVID-19 PANDEMIC UPDATE
From March 2020, all of our markets were impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic and subsequent lockdown measures to curb the
spread of the virus. As an essential service provider of groceries, our stores traded throughout the lockdown periods, albeit with
periods of restriction on the sale of alcohol, cigarettes and building materials experienced in South Africa. The group was swift to